

#### **Tech Mahindra Limited**

Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100 Fax. +91 20 2542 4466

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.com

CIN L64200MH1986PLC041370

3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022

To,

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

**Scrip Code : 532755** 

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Plot No. - C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

**NSE Symbol: TECHM** 

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement dated 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022 published in Financial Express (in English) and Navshakti (in Marathi), regarding fixation of record date for the special dividend declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2022.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.techmahindra.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Tech Mahindra Limited

Anil Khatri Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

## TECH mahindra TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED

Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: + 91 20 4225 0000 Fax: +91 20 4225 0016

 Website: www.techmahindra.com
 Email: investor.relations@techmahindra.com CIN: L64200MH1986PLC041370

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable rules thereunder and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 10" November 2022 has been fixed as the Record Date for ascertaining the entitlement of members for payment of Special Dividend of Rs. 18/- per equity share of Rs. 5/- each (i.e. 360%) of the face value, declared by the Board of Directors on 1" November 2022.

The Special Dividend will be paid to the members whose names appear in the Register of Members as on the Record Date, viz. 10<sup>th</sup> November 2022.

Pursuant to Finance Act 2020, the Company is required to deduct tax at source from dividend paid to shareholders at the prescribed rates.

Any eligible shareholder, who wishes to avail the benefit of non-deduction of tax at source is requested to submit the following documents by Thursday, 10th November, 2022 at https://linkintime.co.in/formsreg/submission-of-form-15g-15h.html

Resident individual	Yearly declaration in
shareholder with PAN	Form No. 15G / 15H
Non-resident	No Permanent Establishment and
shareholders	Beneficial Ownership Declaration.     Tax Residency Certificate     iii) Form 10F     iv) Any other document which may be required to avail the tax treaty benefits.

A detailed instruction note in this regard is also available on https://linkintime.co.in/website/GoGreen/2022/AGM/Tech Mahindra Limited/TML Dividend Instructions Special Div idend 2022-23.pdf

This notice is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.techmahindra.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED

Sd/-

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2022 Anil Khatri Company Secretary Place: Mumbai

# TECH malnindra टेक महिंद्रा लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : गेटवे बिल्डिंग, अपोलो बंदर, मुंबई ४०० ००१.

• Tel: +91 20 4225 0000 • Fax: +91 20 4225 0016

Website: www.techmahindra.com
 Email:investor.relations@techmahindra.com

CIN: L64200MH1986PLC041370

## सूचना

याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम ९१ आणि त्यात लागू होणारे कायदे आणि भारतीय प्रतिभूमी आणि विनिमय मंडळ (नोंदणी कर्तव्ये आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियम २०१५ मधील नियम ४२ च्या अनुसार संचालक मंडळाची सभा दि. १ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी घेण्यात आली, ज्यात विशेष लाभांश रु. १८/- प्रती शेअर दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रमाणे (निर्धारित किंमतीच्या ३६०%) देण्याचे ठरविण्यात आले आहे.

ज्या सभासदांची नावे नोंदणी पुस्तकात दि. १० नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी आहेत त्यांना विशेष लाभांश देण्यात येईल.

फायनान्स ॲक्ट, २०२० ला अनुसरून, कंपनीने विहित दरांनी भागधारकांना प्रदान केलेल्या लाभांशामधून उद्गम कर कापणे आवश्यक आहे.

उद्गम कर न कापला जाण्याचा लाभ घेऊ इच्छिणाऱ्या कोणत्याही पात्र भागधारकांनी कृपया दिलेल्या लिंकवर https://linkintime.co.in/for msreg/submission-of-form-15g-15h.html

शुक्रवार, दि. १० नोव्हेंबर २०२२ पर्यंत दस्तावेज सादर करावेत:

पॅन असलेले निवासी वैयक्तिक भागधारक	फॉर्म नं. १५ जी / १५ एच मध्ये वार्षिक घोषणा
अ-निवासी भागधारक	<ul> <li>i) कायमची आस्थापना व लाभार्थी मालकी नसल्याची घोषणा</li> <li>ii) टॅक्स रेसिडेन्सी सर्टिफिकेट</li> <li>iii) फॉर्म १० एफ</li> <li>vi) कर करार लाभ मिळवण्यासाठी आवश्यक असलेले अन्य कोणतेही दस्तावेज</li> </ul>

या संदर्भातील माहिती पुढील संकेतस्थळावर देखील उपलब्ध आहे https://linkintime.co.in/website/GoGreen/2022/AGM/Tech\_M ahindra\_Limited/TML\_Dividend\_Instructions\_Special\_Divide nd 2022-23.pdf

ही माहिती कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ www.techmahindra.com तसेच कंपनीच्या शेअर्सची नोंद ठेवणारी स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेस्, बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) यांच्या संकेतस्थळावरही उपलब्ध आहे.

टेक महिंद्रा लिमिटेड करिता

सही/-

**अनिल खत्री** कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक : २ नोव्हेंबर २०२२

स्थळ : मुंबई